Book 1

Book 1

TABLE of CONTENTS

Views
View Description

! “l ooking South” (Row 1 & 2}

i " ooking East, North/East” (Compound A)
] "l ooking South, South/East” (Row 2 & 3)
v " _poking East” (Compound B)

v " ooking South, South/East” (Row 3 & Compound B)
Vi “Looking East” (Compound B)

vil “{ ooking Fast, South/East” (Stones 82 & 83)
vill “l poking East" (Stone 105)

Markers
Stone Family Name

1 White

1a White, Wilfiam

ia Mann, Abigal

1a White, James A.

1a Kellogg, Jerusha

1a Rathbun, Harriet

1b White, Sidney

1b White, Harlan R.

1b White, Fred K.

1h Loomis, Alice

1c White, Annie

1c White, Mary

ic White, Adelle

2 Stanton

2a Stanton, Albert L.
2h Stanton, Austin L.

2b Stanton, Charfes W.

2c Stanfon, James P.

2¢ Stanton, Frank E.

2d Stanton

3 Denison, Henry D.

4 Kopp, Alphons

5 Kramer, Barbara E.



Book 1

Book 2

Morkers

Family Name

Tarbox, Socrates
Tarbox, Mary L.
Tarbox, Caroline B.
Tarbox, Herbert W.
Tarbox, Emily Ann
Tarbox, Minnie W.
White, Joseph W.
White, Mary Ann
White, Emily Ann
White, Mary Ann
Wilber, Benjiman H.
Wilber, Sally
Wilber, Frances
Dow, Peggy
Smith. Sally
Bradford, Benjamin
Bradford, Parthenia
Bradford, Thomas
Bradford, Mercy
Freeman, Benjamin
Freeman, Efoiza
Wheeler, Guy
Wheeler, Avis
Wheeler
Wheeler, Clectra

Burrows Jr., Daniel
Burrows, QOlive
Burrows, Caroline
Waldo, Levi
Waldo, Hannah
Waldo, Samuel
Waldo, Julia F.
Waldo, George
Waldo, Enoch G.
Latham, Emma E.
Waido, Susan E.
Waldo, Willie W.
Waldo, Willys C.
Waldo, Elfen M.
Cleveland, Cynthia M.
Beach, Mary A.
*M. A. B. (Mary A. Beach)
Beach, Eliza
*E. B. {Eliza Beach)
Beach, George R.
*G. R. B. {(George R. Beach)



Markers

Stone Family Name

Book 2 46 Beach, Margaret D.

46a *M. D. B. (Margaret D. Beach)

47 Beach, Abigail

47a *A. B. {Abigail Beach)

48 Beach, Elfisha

48 Beach, Honor

48a *E. B., H. B. (Elisha Beach, Honor Beach)

49 Beach, Capt. Elisha

49a *E. B. (Capt. Elisha Beach)

50 Beach, Desire

50a *Mrs. Desire Beach (Desire Beach)

51 Beach, William H.

&1 Beach, Charles H.

51a “W. H. B., C. H. B. (William H. Beach, Charies H. Beach)

52 White, Obadiah

53 White, Joseph

54 White, Olive

55 *J. W. {Joseph White)

56 White

56a White, Joseph

56a White, Sophia

56a White, Mary W.

56b White, C. Eliz.

56¢ White, Almba

56¢c White, Henry Q.

57 M W. W. (Mary W. White)

58 White, Sophia

59 Griffing, Josephine Sophia

60 White, Henry O.

61 *C. E. W. (C. Eliz. White)

62 *A. A. W. (Aimba White?)

63 Harris, Joseph

64 Coates, Nathan P.

64 Coates, Betsey

65 Coates, Nathan E.

85 Burington, Elizabeth A.

66 Tefft, James

67 Clark, Doc Sylvanus

68 Clark, Thomas W,

89 Coates, N. Almira

69 Woodworth, G. Riley

69 Carver, M. Emeline

70 Woadworth, Emily

71 Woodworth

72 Woodworth, George L.

72 Woodworth, John L.

73 Woodworth, Asa



Morkers

Stone Family Name
Book 2 74 Woodworth, Lydia
75 Curtis, Sarah M.
75 Curtis, Sarah M.
76 Root, Sarah
77 Roof
78 Roof
79 Root, Bishop
79 Root, Emily C.
Book 3 80 Tennani, Lancelot
80 Tennant, Diantha
81 Tennant, Chester
81 Clark, Delinda D.
82 Tennant, Henrietta
82 Tennant, Chester A.
83 *A. S. C. (Angelo 5. Coates)
84 *H. E. C. (Harriet E. Flint (Coates))
85 Coates, Angelo S.
85 Flint, Harriet E.
85 Coates, Ferdinand H.
85 Jones, Martha A.
86 *F. H. C. (Ferdinand H. Coates)
87 ——---, Minerva
88 eem
89 Lamb, Abiel
90 Lamb, Hannah
91 Lamb, Bridget
92 Johnson, Minerva H.
93 Flint, Joshua G.
94 Clark, Ansel
95 Clark, Roswelf
95 Clark, Dorthy
95a *R C, D C (Roswell Clark, Dorthy Clark)
96 Johnson, Harvey N.
97 Johnson, William N.
98 mmem
29 Johnson, Almira
100 Johnson, Emily A.
101 Chapman, Harrief N.
102 Chapman, David
103 Brown, Charles H.
103a *C. H. B. {Charles H. Brown)
103x e
103y —
104 Johnson, Eddie
105 Hills, Josephine S.

105a Hills, Josephine 3.



Morkers

Stone Family Name

Book 3 106 Boon, Rebekah

107 Boon, Welltha

108 Brown, Ruel

109 Wrisley, Mary £

109 Trowbridge, Eliza C.

109a *E. C. T. (Eliza C. Trowbridge)

1096 M. £ W. (Mary E. Wrisley)

110 Brown, Aaron

110 Brown, Laura

111 Trowbridge, Frank J.

* Al Asterisked items (generally initials) appear fo be
"FOOT STONES". Names placed in parentheses are
those assumed by the guthor to be the correct name(s)
associated with each "FOOT STONE".
The following stones appear to be "FOOT STONES' but
they do not appear fo be sef in proper location and may
have been used in previous years as replacements for
missing or damaged sfones: 55, 57, 61, 62. 83, 84, & 86.



INDEX

Family Name

-~ Minerva
A. A. W. (Almba White?)
*A. B. (Abigail Beach)
"A. 8. C. (Angelo S. Coates)
Beach, Abigail
Beach, Capt. Elisha
Beach, Charles H.
Beach, Desire
Beach, Elisha
Beach, Eliza
Beach, George R.
Beach, Honor
Beach, Margaret D.
Beach, Mary A.
Beach, Witliam H.
Boon, Rebekah
Boon, Welftha
Bradford, Benjamin
Bradford, Mercy
Bradford, Parthenia
Bradford, Thomas
Brown, Aaron
Brown, Charfes H.
Brown, Laura
Brown, Rue/
Burrows Jr., Daniel
Burrows, Caroline
Burrows, Olive
*C. E. W. (C. Efiz. White)
*C. H. B. (Charles H. Brown)
Carver, M. Emeline
Chapman, David
Chapman, Harriet N.
Clark, Anse/!
Clark, Definda D.
Clark, Doc Sylvanus
Ctark, Dorthy
Clark, Roswell
Clark, Thomas W,
Cleveland, Cynthia M.
Coates, Angefo S.
Coates, Betsey

Stone

103x

103y
58
98
87
62
47a
83
47
49
51

48
44
45
48
46
43
51
106
107
20
23
21
22
110
103
110
108
30
32
31
61
103a
69
102
101
94
81
67
95
95
68
42
85
64



Family Name Stone

Coafes, Ferdinand H. 85
Coates, N. Almira 69
Coates, Nathan E. 65
Coates, Nathan P. 64

Curtis, Sarah M. 75
Curtis, Sarah M. 75
Denison, Henry D. 3
Dow, Peggy 18
*E. B. {Capt. Elisha Beach) 49a
*E. B. (Eliza Beach) 443
*E. B., M. B. {Elisha Beach, Honor Beach) 48a
*Z. C. T. (Eliza C. Trowbridge) 109a
*F. H. C. (Ferdinand H. Coates) 86
Flint, Harnet E. 85
Fiint, Joshua G. 93
Freeman, Benjamin 24
Freeman, Eiciza 25
*G. R. B. {George R. Beach) 452
Griffing, Josephine Sophia 59
*H. E. C. (Hamet E. Flint (Coates)) 84
Harris, Joseph 63
Hills, Josephine 5. 105a
Hills, Josephine S. 105
*J. W. (Joseph White) 55
Johnson, Almira 89
Johnson, Eddie 104
Johnson, Emily A. 100
Johnson, Harvey N. 96
Johnson, Minerva H. 92
Johnson, William N. 97
Jones, Martha A. 85
Kellogg, Jerusha 1a
Kopp, Alphans 4
Kramer, Barbara E. 5
Lamb, Abiel 89
Lamb, Bridget 91
Lamb, Hannah 80
Latham, EmmaE. 38
Loomis, Alice 1b
*M. A. B. {(Mary A. Beach) 43a
*M. D. B. (Margaret D. Beach) 46a
*M. E. W. (Mary E. Wrisley) 109b
M. W. W. (Mary W. White) 57
Mann, Abigal 1a
*Mrs. Desire Beach (Dssire Beach) 50a

Purington, Efizabeth A. 65



Family Name Stone

*R C, D C (Roswell Clark, Dorthy Clark) 95a
Rathbun, Harriet 1a
Root 77
Roof 78
Root, Bishop 79
Root, Emily C. 79
Root, Sarah 76
Smith. Sally 19
Stanton 2d
Stanton 2
Stanton, Albert L. 2a
Stanton, Austin L. 2b
Stanton, Charfes W. 2b
Stanton, Frank E. 2c
Stanton, James P. 2c
Tarbox, Carofine B. 8
Tarbox, Emily Ann g
Tarbox, Herbert W. 8
Tarbox, Mary 1. 7
Tarbox, Minnie W. 10
Tarbox, Socrates 6
Tefft, James 66
Tennant, Chester 81
Tennant, Chester A. 82
Tennant, Diantha 80
Tennant, Henrietta 82
Tennant, Lancelot 80
Trowbridge, Eliza C. 109
Trowbridge, Frank J. 111
"W.H. B, C. H. B. (William H. Beach, Charles H. Beach) 51a
Waldo, Ellen M. 41
Waldo, Enoch G. 37
Waldo, George 36
Walda, Hannah 33
Waldo, Jufia P. 35
Waldo, Levi 33
Waldo, Samuel 34
Waldo, Susan E. 39
Waldo, Willie W. 39
Waldo, Willys C. 40
Wheeler 28
Wheeler, Avis 27
Wheeler, Electra 29
Wheeler, Guy 26
White 1

White 56



Family Name Stone

White, Adelie 1¢
White, Almba 56c
White, Annie 1¢
White, C. Eliz. 56b
White, Emily Ann 13
White, Fred K. 1b
White, Harlan R. 1b
White, Henry O. 56c
White, Henry O. 60
White, James A. 1a
White, Joseph 56a
White, Joseph 53
White, Joseph W. 11
White, Mary ic
White, Mary Ann 12
White, Mary Ann 14
White, Mary W. 56a
White, Obadiah 52
White, Olive 54
White, Sidney 1b
White, Sophia 56a
White, Sophia 58
White, William 1a
Wilber, Benjiman H. 156
Wilber, Frances 17
Wilber, Sally 16
Woodworth 71
Woodworth, Asa 73
Woodworth, Emily 70
Woodworth, G. Riley 69
Woodworth, George L. 72
Woeodworth, John L. 72
Woadworth, Lydia 74
Wrisley, Mary E. 109

*  All Asterisked iterns (generally initials) appear to be
"FOOT STONES". Names placed in parentheses are
those assumed by the author to be the correct name(s)
associated with each "FOOT STONE".

The foliowing stones appear to be "FOOT STONES' but
they do not appear to be set in proper location and may
have been used in previous years as replacements for

missing or damaged stones: 55, 57, 61, 62. 83, 84, & 86.



